

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3635 OF 2018

Ramanand Satyadev Rajbhar ....Petitioner

V/S

Arbunnisa Ahmed Khan And Anr. ....Respondent

Adv.Sameer Mhatre i/by Adv.Prasad Pradeep Kulkarni For  
Petitioner

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J**

**DATE : 9th March, 2020**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the Petitioner No. , Stand  
over to 16/03/2020

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**