

Urmila Ingale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3635 OF 2018

Shri Ramanand Satyadev RajbharPetitioner
Vs.
Smt.Arbunnisa Ahmed Khan and anr. Respondents

Mr.Sameer Mhatre i/b Mr.Prasad P. Kulkarni, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2021

P.C. :

- . Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 08/04/2021. In addition to the Court's notice, the Petitioner is permitted to serve the Respondents by private notice.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)